Foothill-De Anza Community College District

Monthly Imputed Income Rates - 2014
Retirees With and Without Medicare

August 16, 2013

Retiree Medical/Dental/Vision

Retiree Without Medicare

Retiree With Medicare

PERSCare

PERSCare
Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income

PERSCare
Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare $350.33 $350.33
Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare $0.00 $0.00
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY $350.33 $350.33
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child $327.35 $327.35
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children $327.35 $327.35
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child $2.90 $2.90
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children $2.90 $2.90
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY $395.58 $395.58
PERS Choice PERS Choice PERS Choice

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare $653.06 $653.06
Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare $269.52 $269.52
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY $653.06 $653.06
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child $943.52 $943.52
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children $943.52 $943.52
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child $628.21 $628.21
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children $628.21 $628.21
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY $1,011.75 $1,011.75
PERS Select PERS Select PERS Select

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare

Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare

Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income

$678.81
$324.52
$678.81
$1,007.72
$1,007.72
$721.66
$721.66
$1,075.95

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

$678.81
$324.52
$678.81
$1,007.72
$1,007.72
$721.66
$721.66
$1,075.95

Blue Shield Access+

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare

Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare

Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY

Blue Shield Access+
Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income

$666.88
$128.50
$666.88
$913.83
$913.83
$443.68
$443.68
$982.06

Blue Shield Access+
Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

$666.88
$128.50
$666.88
$913.83
$913.83
$443.68
$443.68
$982.06

Blue Shield NetValue

Blue Shield NetValue
Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income

Blue Shield NetValue
Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare $617.30 $617.30
Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare $211.50 $211.50
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY $617.30 $617.30
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child $867.71 $867.71
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children $867.71 $867.71
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child $530.14 $530.14
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children $530.14 $530.14
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY $935.94 $935.94
Kaiser Kaiser Kaiser

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare

Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare

Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income

$752.01
$304.26
$752.01
$1,121.64
$1,121.64
$742.12
$742.12
$1,189.87

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

$752.01
$304.26
$752.01
$1,121.64
$1,121.64
$742.12
$742.12
$1,189.87
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Retiree Medical/Dental/Vi

Retiree Without Medicare

Retiree With Medicare

Anthem HMO Select

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare

Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare

Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY

Anthem HMO Select
Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income

$913.40
$426.41
$913.40
$1,359.03
$1,359.03
$889.04
$889.04
$1,427.26

Anthem HMO Select
Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

$742.62
$426.41
$742.62
$1,137.02
$1,137.02
$889.04
$889.04
$1,205.25

Anthem HMO Traditional

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare

Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare

Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY

Anthem HMO Traditional
Medical/Dental/ ion
Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income

$813.70
$426.41
$813.70
$1,250.75
$1,250.75
$931.69
$931.69
$1,318.98

Anthem HMO Traditional
Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

$813.70
$426.41
$813.70
$1,250.75
$1,250.75
$931.69
$931.69
$1,318.98

Health Net SmartCare HMO

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare

Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare

Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY

Health Net SmartCare HMO
Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income

$653.80
$346.53
$653.80
$994.91
$994.91
$755.87
$755.87
$1,063.14

Health Net SmartCare HMO
Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

$653.80
$346.53
$653.80
$994.91
$994.91
$755.87
$755.87
$1,063.14

Health Net Salud HMO

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare

Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare

Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY

Health Net Salud HMO
Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income

$575.11
$346.53
$575.11
$869.00
$869.00
$708.65
$708.65
$937.23

Health Net Salud HMO
Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

$575.11
$346.53
$575.11
$869.00
$869.00
$708.65
$708.65
$937.23

United Healthcare HMO

United Healthcare HMO
Medical/Dental,

Imputed Income

United Healthcare HMO

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare $849.53 $849.53
Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare $278.62 $278.62
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY $849.53 $849.53
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child $1,308.07 $1,308.07
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children $1,308.07 $1,308.07
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child $805.39 $805.39
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children $805.39 $805.39
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY $1,376.30 $1,376.30
Sharp HMO Sharp HMO Sharp HMO

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare

Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare

Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income

$623.88
$391.80
$623.88
$947.03
$947.03
$783.18
$783.18
$1,015.26

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

$623.88
$391.80
$623.88
$947.03
$947.03
$783.18
$783.18
$1,015.26

Notes:

The definition of Children includes Certified Disabled Dependents over the age of 26




