Foothill-De Anza Community College District

Monthly Imputed Income Rates - 2014 Retirees With and Without Medicare

August 16, 2013

Retiree Medical/Dental/Vision	Retiree Without Medicare	August 16, 2013 Retiree With Medicare
PERSCare	<u>PERSCare</u> <u>Medical/Dental/Vision</u> Retiree Without Medicare	PERSCare Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DOmestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$350.33 \$0.00 \$350.33 \$327.35 \$327.35 \$2.7.90 \$2.90 \$395.58	Imputed Income \$350.33 \$0.00 \$350.33 \$327.35 \$327.35 \$2.90 \$2.90 \$395.58
PERS Choice	PERS Choice Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree Without Medicare	PERS Choice <u>Medical/Dental/Vision</u> Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILLD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$653.06 \$269.52 \$653.06 \$943.52 \$943.52 \$628.21 \$628.21 \$1,011.75	Imputed Income \$653.06 \$269.52 \$653.06 \$943.52 \$943.52 \$628.21 \$628.21 \$1,011.75
PERS Select	<u>PERS Select</u> <u>Medical/Dental/Vision</u> Retiree Without Medicare	<u>PERS Select</u> <u>Medical/Dental/Vision</u> Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DOmestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$678.81 \$324.52 \$678.81 \$1,007.72 \$1,007.72 \$721.66 \$721.66 \$1,075.95	Imputed Income \$678.81 \$324.52 \$678.81 \$1,007.72 \$1,007.72 \$721.66 \$721.66 \$1,075.95
Blue Shield Access+	Blue Shield Access+ Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree Without Medicare	Blue Shield Access+ Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILLD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child	Imputed Income \$666.88 \$128.50 \$666.88 \$913.83 \$913.83 \$443.68 \$443.68 \$982.06	Imputed Income \$666.88 \$128.50 \$666.88 \$913.83 \$913.83 \$913.83 \$443.68 \$4443.68 \$982.06
Blue Shield NetValue	Blue Shield NetValue Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree Without Medicare	Blue Shield NetValue Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus	Imputed Income \$617.30 \$211.50 \$617.30 \$867.71 \$867.71 \$530.14 \$530.14 \$935.94	Imputed Income \$617.30 \$211.50 \$617.30 \$867.71 \$867.71 \$530.14 \$530.14 \$935.94
<u>Kaiser</u>	<u>Kaiser</u> <u>Medical/Dental/Vision</u> Retiree Without Medicare	<u>Kaiser</u> <u>Medical/Dental/Vision</u> Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Describer Same-Sex Describer Same-Sex Describer Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DOmestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$752.01 \$304.26 \$752.01 \$1,121.64 \$1,121.64 \$742.12 \$742.12 \$1,189.87	Imputed Income \$752.01 \$304.26 \$752.01 \$1,121.64 \$1,121.64 \$742.12 \$742.12 \$1,189.87

Foothill-De Anza Community College District

Monthly Imputed Income Rates - 2014 Retirees With and Without Medicare

August 16, 2013

Retiree Medical/Dental/Vision	Retiree Without Medicare	Retiree With Medicare
Anthem HMO Select	Anthem HMO Select Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree Without Medicare	Anthem HMO Select Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$913.40 \$426.41 \$913.40 \$4,359.03 \$1,359.03 \$889.04 \$889.04 \$1,427.26	Imputed Income \$742.62 \$426.41 \$742.62 \$1,137.02 \$1,137.02 \$889.04 \$889.04
Anthem HMO Traditional	Anthem HMO Traditional Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree Without Medicare	Anthem HMO Traditional Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Describer Same-Sex Describer Same-Sex Describer Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$813.70 \$426.41 \$813.70 \$41,250.75 \$1,250.75 \$931.69 \$931.69 \$1,318.98	Imputed Income \$813.70 \$426.41 \$813.70 \$1,250.75 \$1,250.75 \$931.69 \$931.69 \$1,318.98
Health Net SmartCare HMQ	Health Net SmartCare HMO Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree Without Medicare	<u>Health Net SmartCare HMO</u> <u>Medical/Dental/Vision</u> Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILLO ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$653.80 \$346.53 \$653.80 \$994.91 \$994.91 \$755.87 \$755.87 \$1,063.14	Imputed Income \$653.80 \$346.53 \$653.80 \$994.91 \$994.91 \$755.87 \$755.87
Health Net Salud HMO	Health Net Salud HMO Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree Without Medicare	Health Net Salud HMO Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$575.11 \$346.53 \$575.11 \$869.00 \$869.00 \$708.65 \$708.65 \$708.65	Imputed Income \$575.11 \$346.53 \$575.11 \$869.00 \$869.00 \$708.65 \$708.65 \$937.23
<u>United Healthcare HMO</u>	United Healthcare HMO Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree Without Medicare	<u>United Healthcare HMO</u> <u>Medical/Dental/Vision</u> Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DOmestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$849.53 \$278.62 \$849.53 \$1,308.07 \$1,308.07 \$805.39 \$805.39 \$1,376.30	Imputed Income \$849.53 \$278.62 \$849.53 \$1,308.07 \$1,308.07 \$805.39 \$805.39 \$1,376.30
Sharp HMO	Sharp HMO Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree Without Medicare	Sharp HMO Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$623.88 \$391.80 \$623.88 \$947.03 \$947.03 \$783.18 \$783.18	Imputed Income \$623.88 \$391.80 \$623.88 \$947.03 \$947.03 \$783.18 \$783.18